

केन्द्रीय कर के आयुक्त का कार्यालय, तिरुपति जीएसटी आयुक्तालय, तिरुपति, 9/86-ए, अमरावती नगर, पश्चिम चर्च, एम.आर. पाली रोड, तिरुपति -517502

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, TIRUPATI GST COMMISSIOERATE, TIRUPATI, 9/86-A, AMARAVATHI NAGAR, WEST CHURCH COMPOUND, TIRUPATI - 517502

PHONE: 0877- 2240474 comm.tpt@gov.in FAX: 0877-2240454

Date: 07.06.2023

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER/ स्थापना आदेश (GO) No. 04/2023(Superintendents) Dated - 07th June 2023

<u>Sub</u>: Estt- Postings and Transfers in the cadre of Superintendents of Central Tax, Tirupati CGST Commissionerate - Regarding.

With the approval of competent authority and in partial modification to Establishment Order EO(GO) No 03/2023(Superintendents) dated 09th May 2023 issued by the undersigned, the following postings, and transfers in the cadre of Superintendents are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl. No	Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt/ Ms)	Under the Orders of Transfer (UOT)	Posted to
1	Epuri Balakrishna	Tirupati CGST Division	Tribunal Section, Hqrs Office
2	V. Viswanadham	Anti-Evasion & Protocol Sections, Hqrs Office	Adjudication Section, Hqrs Office
3	Kesam Mahesh	Tribunal Section, Hqrs Office	Tirupati - I CGST Range, Sri City CGST Range (Additional Charge)
4	Devender	Anti-Evasion Section, Hqrs Office	Review Section, Hqrs Office
5	M. Madan Mohan	Review Section	Pre-Audit & Post Audit of Refund files, CERA Sections, Hqrs Office
6	B. V. Udaya Kumar	Tirupati - I CGST Range, Sri City CGST Range (Additional Charge)	Tirupati CGST Division

- 2. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 3. Compliance report of relief/joining to be submitted by 12.06.2023

(RASHMI MISHRA) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(P&V)

To

The Officers concerned.

Copy submitted to:

1. The Pr Chief Commissioner /Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Vizag/Hyderabad Zone.

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy/ Asst Commissioner of Central Tax, Hqrs Office/ Tirupati / Anantapur / Kurnool / Kadapa CGST Divisions.
- 2. The PAO/CAO, Central Tax, Tirupati.
- 3. The AO (Accts/ Hqrs) of Central Tax, Tirupati Commissionerate, Tirupati.
- 4. The Steno to Commissioner, Tirupati CGST Commissionerate, Tirupati.
- 5. Copy to notice board.